

APPLICATION FOR SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP

SARA for Women is a registered charity that provides safe refuge and community

based resources for Women in the Fraser Valley.

We stand for women's rights, including reproductive rights which is one of our core values. Prior to submitting, please carefully review our mission, vision, and values statements at saraforwomen.ca to ensure you support & are aligned with these statements.

To become a member of SARA for Women, please complete application below and submit for approval to:

Membership@saraforwomen.ca or mail to PO Box 3044, Mission, B. C. V2V 4J3

| NAME | |
|---------|--|
| ADDRESS | |
| | |
| PHONE | |
| E-MAIL | |

There is no annual fee for membership in the society. Members are encouraged to attend SARA Annual General Meetings (usually held in early fall)

Please tell us a little bit about what has drawn you to SARA For Women:

Conflict of Interest Declaration (tick any boxes that apply)

All SARA for Women membership applicants are required to declare any conflicts of interest of which they are aware prior to seeking approval of an application for membership. Conflicts of interest include:

I support the SARA for Women vision, mission, or values statements (we stand for women's rights, in cluding reproductive rights and a woman's right)

I am NOT a current employee or contractor working for SARA for Women

I have NOT been an employee of SARA for Women in the past 3 years

I am NOT a current director or officer of a social service agency in the Fraser Valley

I am NOT currently elected to political office in the Fraser Valley

I, _____ have read and agree to support the SARA for Women

Society and its work as outlined in the Vision, Mission, & Values at Saraforwomen.ca

Signature

Date